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AS PER PARKING LAY-OUT PLAN
HOLLOW-PLINTH PARKING

AS PER PARKING LAY-OUT PLAN
HOLLOW-PLINTH PARKING
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SHOP-04
3.05 X 9.90

D2D2D2 TOILET
1.0X1.0

TOILET
1.0X1.0

TOILET
1.0X1.0

TOILET
1.17X1.00

D2

VVVV

12.18

6.7
5

3.2
7

12.73
0.60 MT. ARCHI. PROJ @ LINTEL LEVEL 0.60 MT. ARCHI. PROJ @ LINTEL LEVEL

UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 30.36 SMT.
SHOP-01

CARPET AREA - 28.31 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 31.53 SMT.

SHOP-02

CARPET AREA - 30.20 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 31.53 SMT.

SHOP-03

CARPET AREA - 30.20 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 30.36 SMT.
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CARPET AREA - 28.31 SMT.
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SLOPE 1:12
3.69 MT. WIDE PATHWAY
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FIRE LIFT
1.91 X 1.70
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NOTES:  CLAUSE  NO  - 6.3.2.4.C.  In  case  of  electric
meter  room  provied  in  hollow  plinth  and  if  the  total
area  does  not  exceed  50.0  sq.mt.  this  area  shall  not
be considered towardscomputation of f.s.i.
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN (PART H.P. / PART S.P.)
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3.05 X 3.05

BED ROOM
3.05 X 3.66

BED ROOM
3.05 X 3.66

BED ROOM
3.05 X 3.05

BED ROOM
2.77 X 3.36 BED ROOM

3.05 X 3.66 BED ROOM
3.05 X 3.63

BED ROOM
2.77 X 3.36

BED ROOM
3.39 X 2.98

BED ROOM
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3.39 X 2.98
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LIVING ROOM
4.55 X3.36

LIVING ROOM
4.55 X3.36

LIVING ROOM
4.55 X 3.36

LIVING ROOM
4.55 X 3.36

KITCHEN
4.62 X 2.59

KITCHEN
4.62 X 2.59

KITCHEN
4.62 X 2.59

KITCHEN
4.56 X 2.35

WASH
1.77 X 1.20

WASH
1.77X1.20

WASH
1.77X1.25WASH

1.88X1.20

TOILET
1.88X1.20

TOILET
2.04X1.20 TOILET

2.04X1.20

TOILET
1.20X1.60

TOILET
1.20X1.60

TOILET
1.20X1.94

TOILET
2.04X1.20

TOILET
2.04X1.20

TOILET
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TOILET
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BALCONY
1.28X2.90
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1.14X0.90
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1.93X1.30
1.93X1.30
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1.09

0.95X
1.09

1.07X
1.09

1.07X
1.09

1.09X0.97
DUCT

BE
AM

1.93X1.30 1.93X1.30

UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 79.21 SMT.
UNIT- 3,7,11,15,19

CARPET AREA - 68.62 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 78.60 SMT.

UNIT- 4,8,12,16,20

CARPET AREA - 68.34 SMT.

UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 79.41 SMT.
UNIT- 2,6,10,14,18

CARPET AREA - 68.74 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 77.71 SMT.

UNIT- 1,5,9,13,17

CARPET AREA - 67.69 SMT.
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RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING (RAH) PROJECT 
UNIT AREA CAL BUILT UP AREA CALC.CARPET AREA CAL

3.6
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FIRE LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

8 PERSON
FRD

FRD LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

6 PERSON
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TYPICAL FLOOR (1ST TO 5TH FLOOR)  PLAN
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OR

9.) HOSE REEL HOUSE

10.) DC.P & CO-2

5.) RISE ON DROP.

3.) SLUICE VALVE

8.) FIRE HOUSE BOX

4.) TWO WAY SAME CONNECTION

6.)  NON RETURN VALVE

1.) FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM PIPE MAIN

2.) SINGLE HANDED HYDRANT VALVE.

11.) HYDRAUNT VALVE

RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING (RAH) PROJECT 
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NOTES RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY  :-
1)  HYDRANT SYSTEM

ON/OFF SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT OUTLET, AT EACH
FLOOR FOR THE MAIN FIRE PUMP AT THE UNDERGROUND WATER TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO
DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3BAR PRESSURE AS MEASURED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL
SHOULD BE INSTALLED.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 METERS HEIGHT SHOULD NOT BE OF LESS
THAN 100 MM. INTERNAL DIAMETER. THE RISER SHOULD BE CONNECTED THE BOTTOM OF THE
TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP VALVE AND A NRV TO ACT AS A DOWN-COMER.

ONE RISER IN REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR AREA AND IF THE BUILDING IS
DIVIDED INTO, TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A SEPERATE RISER WITH ALL
THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE ONE HYDRANT OUTLET WITH A COUPLING FOR ATTACHING A
63MM. DIA. HOSE. 25MM. BORE HOSE-REEL HOSE WITH 8MM. SHUT-OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR
LANDING. THE LENGTH OF THE HOSE-BOX WITH 15 METERS LONG 63MM. DIA. HOSE AND 12.5MM.
BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE FLOORS. THE HOSE-REEL HOSE SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THE RISER.

FIRE-SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE ENTRY TO THE PREMISES
WHERE A FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE CAN APPROACH EASILY.

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY IF NOT LESS THAN 20,000 LITERS. THE
UNDERGROUND TANK SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN 1,00,000 LITERS.
2) FIRE LIFT

THE FIRE-LIFT AND ALL THE LIFTS SHOULD HAVE A PROVISION TO GROUND AUTO-MATICALLY
IN CASE OF ELECTRICITY FAILURE. EACH BUILDING SHOULD HAVE AT LEAST ONE LIFT AS A
FIRE-LIFT AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD
HAVE A FIRE-LIFT. LIFT-WELL SHOULD HAVE BLOWERS TO PRESSURIZE THE LIFT-WELL SO
CONNECTED THAT IT WILL AUTOMATICALLY OPERATE WHEN ALARM CALL POINT IS OPERATE, SO
THAT IT PREVENTS THE LIFT WELL GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.
3) FIRE ALARM:
FIRE ALARM CALL POINT TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH FLOOR WITH SOUNDERS CAPABLE OF BEING
HEARD ALL THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
4) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

ONE CARBINE DIOXIDE (CO2)TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 Kg. AND ONE EXTINGUISHER OF 5Kg.
DRY CHEMICAL POWDER (DCP)TYPE EXTINGUISHER ON ALTERNATE FLOOR IN CASE OF
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS.

IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE
THESE EXTINGUISHER INSTALLED.
5) STAIRCASE:

THE STAIRCASE HAS TO BE OPEN FROM AT LEAST ONE OR TWO SIDES BUT IF THE STAIRCASE
IS IN THE CENTER CORE OF THE BUILDING IT HAS TO BE PRESSURIZED TO PREVENT IT GETTING
SMOKE LOGGED.

THE RISER/DOWN-COMER SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE STAIRCASE OR CLOSE TO IN TO MAKE
IT EASLY APPROACHABLE IN CASE OF FIRE FROM THE FLOOR BELOW OR ABOVE.
6) BASEMENT:

THE BASEMENT OF 200SQ. METERS OR MORE SHOULD BE PROTECTED WITH AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH AT LEAST ONE SPRINKLER HEAD FOR A CAR PARKING SPACE.

ADDITIONALLY BE PROTECTED BY A HYDRANT OUTLET AND TWO 25MM. BORE HOSE-REEL
HOSES WITH 8MM. BORE NOZZLES AT EACH BASEMENT LEVEL.
7) LIGHTENING ARRESTER:

A LIGHTENING ARRESTER SHOULD ALSO BE INSTALLED AND BE PROPERLY EARTHED TO
PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING WHEN THE LIGHTENING STRIKES.

X

12.73

3.2
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RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING (RAH) PROJECT 

TREE PLANTATION TABLE
REQ. NOS. OF TREE @ 5/200 SQ.MT

PROVI NOS. OF TREE 

PLOT AREA 691.05=
691.05 X 5

200
= 17.28=

COMMUNITY BIN REQ. CALC. (RESI.)
1 UNIT = 10 LTR
REQ. 22 UNIT = 220 LTR 22

8
=

SAY 3 NOS.=1 BIN 80 LTR
PROVIDED 80 X 3 = 240 LTR NOS. COMMUNITY BIN

18.00=SAY NO. OF TREE REQ. 

NOS.

NOS.

PERCOLATING WELL TABLE
REQ. NOS. OF PERCOLATION WELL @ 1/4000 SQ.MT.
PROVI NOS. OF PERCOLATION WELL 

0.17
1.00

NOS.691.05
4000

2.75=

REQ. NOS. OF TREE

18.00= NOS.

AS PER PARKING LAY-OUT PLAN
HOLLOW-PLINTH PARKING

AS PER PARKING LAY-OUT PLAN
HOLLOW-PLINTH PARKING
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CARPET AREA - 28.31 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 31.53 SMT.
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UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 31.53 SMT.

SHOP-03

CARPET AREA - 30.20 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 30.36 SMT.
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SCALE 1:1

REQUIRED

F.S.I. AREA USED
REQ. PARKING 20%
REQ. CAR PARKING 50%
REQ. OTHER'S PARKING 40%
REQ. VISITOR'S PARKING 10% 
TOTAL PARKING

1735.85
347.17
173.58
138.86

34.71
347.15

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

18.17

71.99

PROVIDED
HOLLOW PLINTH TOTAL

PARKING AREA TABLE (RESI.)

(1859.70 - 123.85)
BASEMENT   

- - - -
- - - -

190.24
128.70

318.94

- - - -
- - - -

190.24
146.87

390.93

REQUIRED

F.S.I. AREA USED
REQ. PARKING 50%
REQ. CAR PARKING 50%
REQ. OTHER'S PARKING 30%
REQ. VISITOR'S PARKING 20% 
TOTAL PARKING

123.85
61.93
30.97
18.58
12.38
61.93

- - - -
- - - -

33.54
29.24
67.26

130.04

PROVIDED
HOLLOW PLINTH TOTAL

PARKING AREA TABLE (COMM.)
BASEMENT   

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

- - - -
- - - -

33.54
29.24
67.26

130.04
CAR'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
BASEMENT PARKING CALC.

7.48+8.25/2 X 15.23 119.78=RC-1

TOTAL 190.24=

11.72 X 3.07 35.98=RC-2

CAR'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
HOLLOW PLINTH PARKING CALC.

6.20 X 5.41 33.54=CC-1

OTHER'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
HOLLOW PLINTH PARKING CALC.

3.61 X 8.10 29.24=CO-1

53.82

VISITOR'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
HOLLOW PLINTH PARKING CALC.

5.97 X 4.87 29.07=CV-1

53.82

COMMUNITY BIN REQ. CALC. (COMM.)
COMM F.S.I. AREA  =  123.85 SQ.MT.
REQ. 20 LIT @ EVERY 100 SQMTS       123.85 X 20 =

1 NOS.=SO REQ    24.77 LITS / 80 LIT UNITS
PROVIDED 1 NOS. COMMUNITY BIN

100

SANITARY REQ.CALC.

123.85TOTAL COMMERCIAL AREA =
32  PERSONNO. OF USERS     =   181.99 / 4      =

ASSUME 16 GENTS & 16 LADIES USERS

GENTS LADIES

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

WC URINAL WC URINAL
1 1 1 ---
1 1 1 ---

1 PH TOILET PROVIDED

8.1
0

3.61

8.57

6.2
8

5.4
1

6.20

5.97

4.8
7

CC-1

CV-1

CO-1

RV-1

RC-1

RO-1

RO-4

RC-2

RC-3

12.27 X 2.81 34.48=RC-3

OTHER'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
BASEMENT PARKING CALC.

5.17 X 3.08 15.92=RO-1

TOTAL 128.70=

6.54 X 3.39 22.17=RO-2

VISITOR'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
HOLLOW PLINTH PARKING CALC.

8.57 X 6.28 53.82=RV-1
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AIR VENT

1.0 X 1.50 X1.50
CATCH PIT

PEAT GREVAL
COURSE SAND

225 DIA PVC PIPE

STAINER PIPE

BORE

G.L.

N

FILTRATION MEDIA

CATCH PIT WITH
FILTRATION MEDIA

PERFORATED
R.C.C. SLAB

NOTES RELATED TO CGDCR 2017 :-
· IT IS CERTIFIED THAT PLOT UNDER REFERENCE IS SURVEYED BY ME AND THE DIMENSIONS OF ALL SIDES OF PLOT AND PLOT

AREA AS SHOWN IN PLAN ARE MEASURED BY ENGINEER ON RECORD AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNERSHIP/REVENUE
RECORD.

· ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING OPEN MARGENAL SPACE AND MARGIN.
· THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL MAINHOLE IS VERYFIED BY ME ON SITE AND PREMISES CAN GET

DRAINAGE CONNECTION.
· IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO C.G.D.C.R.-2017, ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING ARE CHECKED AND NECESSARY

ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.
· IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 4.4.3 OF THE C.G.D.C.R.-2017, THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS

DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.
· DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.11 AND 13.1.13  OF

C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· PEDESTTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.14  OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017.
· LIFT IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.12 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.6  OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.
· WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQUIRMENT PROVIDED AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT-2016
· ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.13.11 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· DRAINAGE FACILITY IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.10OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLACE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISIONOF THE CLAUSE NO.13.7 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.6 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE PAVING OF BUILDING UNIT/FINAL PLOT AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.3 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF BUILDING IS AS PER NORMS OF SPACIFIED IN THE INDIAN STANDARD AND NECESSARY ACTION

SHALL BE TAKEN FOR THE STRUCTUREAL SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
· RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.2  OF

C.G.D.C.R-2017
· COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.17.2.4 & 17.2.5 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· TREE PALNTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.17.4 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.5  OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO.18 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER 14 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL  BE MADE  AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2016

ANDFIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013
· MAINTANANCE AND UPGRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER CHAPTER NO.19 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION & GENERATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.5.1 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERNAL FACADE SHALL BE NON REFLACTIVE AND PROVIDED UP TO MAX OF 50 % OF

THE TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF EACH FAÇADE WITH THE PROVISION OF SAFETY RAILLING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER  CLAUSE
NO.13.13 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017

· MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SLAB SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING BEARING CAPACITY OF 45
60 TONNES PER SQUARE METER

SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER NO.14 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT - 2016

NOTES RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY  :-
1)  HYDRANT SYSTEM

ON/OFF SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT OUTLET,  AT EACH FLOOR FOR THE MAIN FIRE PUMP
AT THE UNDERGROUND WATER TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3BAR PRESSURE AS MEASURED
AT THE TERRACE LEVEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 METERS HEIGHT SHOULD NOT BE OF LESS THAN 100 MM. INTERNAL DIAMETER.
THE RISER SHOULD BE CONNECTED THE BOTTOM OF THE TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP VALVE AND A NRV TO ACT AS A
DOWN-COMER.

ONE RISER IN REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR AREA AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO, TWO OR MORE
PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A SEPERATE RISER WITH ALL THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE ONE HYDRANT OUTLET WITH A COUPLING FOR ATTACHING A 63MM. DIA. HOSE. 25MM. BORE
HOSE-REEL HOSE WITH 8MM. SHUT-OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR LANDING. THE LENGTH OF THE HOSE-BOX WITH 15 METERS LONG
63MM. DIA. HOSE AND 12.5MM. BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE FLOORS. THE HOSE-REEL HOSE SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THE RISER.

FIRE-SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE ENTRY TO THE PREMISES WHERE A FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE
CAN APPROACH EASILY.

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY IF NOT LESS THAN 20,000 LITERS. THE UNDERGROUND TANK SHALL BE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1,00,000 LITERS.
2) FIRE LIFT
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SHOP-02

CARPET AREA - 30.20 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 31.53 SMT.

SHOP-03

CARPET AREA - 30.20 SMT.
UNIT BUILT UP AREA - 30.36 SMT.

SHOP-04

CARPET AREA - 28.31 SMT.

RS RS RS RS

PH TOILET
1.50 X 2.32

G.TOI.
1.18X1.00

L.TOI.
1.18X1.00

D2/VD2/V

V

FOYER
4.37 X 3.05

UP

DN

1.5
0

1.5
0

1.50
1.15 MT. HT. RAILING
1.15 MT. HT. RAILING

P
C
D

2
O
C

4.5 KG5 KG

FRD

D1

ELECTRIC METER ROOM
4.09 X 1.38

1.5
5 2.18

2.3
7

4.31

SLOPE 1:12
3.69 MT. WIDE PATHWAY

1.2 MT. WIDE PH RAMP
SLOPE 1:12

DUCT
ABOVE

DUCT
ABOVE

FIRE LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

8 PERSON
FRD

FRD LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

6 PERSON

0.82 1.32

1.5
5

1.1
3

1.1
5 M

T. 
HT

.PA
RA

PE
T W

AL
L

D

DUCT
ABOVE

1.15 MT. HT.PARAPET WALL

PLATFORM
3.12 X 4.50

R.W.S.T.
MOSQUITO PROOFU.G.W.T.

MOSQUITO PROOF

3.0
0

3.12

3.12

3.0
5

3.2
6

3.00

3.00

3.06

3.00

3.09

3.28

3.0
6

3.12

3.0
43.0

33.0
0

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL

BE
LO

W 
BA

SE
ME

NT

BE
LO

W 
BA

SE
ME

NT

BE
LO

W 
BA

SE
ME

NT

BE
LO

W 
BA

SE
ME

NT

BELOW BASEMENT

BELOW BASEMENT

BELOW BASEMENT

BELOW BASEMENT

C.B.

P.W.

3.2
7 M

T. 
WI

DE
 RA

MP
 DN

 TO
 BA

SE
ME

NT
 FL

OO
R (

SL
OP

E 1
:7)

TO
TA

L R
AM

P L
EN

GT
H =

 24
.23

 M
T.

18
.50

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL
0.1

5 M
T. 

TH
. R

.C.
C. 

WA
LL

3.28

1.15 MT. HT.PARAPET WALL

3.12

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL

3.2
7 M

T. 
WI

DE
 RA

MP
 DN

 TO
 BA

SE
ME

NT
 FL

OO
R (

SL
OP

E 1
:7)

TO
TA

L R
AM

P L
EN

GT
H =

 24
.23

 M
T.

18
.50

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL
0.1

5 M
T. 

TH
. R

.C.
C. 

WA
LL

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL

3.2
7 M

T. 
WI

DE
 RA

MP
 DN

 TO
 BA

SE
ME

NT
 FL

OO
R (

SL
OP

E 1
:7)

TO
TA

L R
AM

P L
EN

GT
H =

 24
.23

 M
T.

23
.88

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL
0.1

5 M
T. 

TH
. R

.C.
C. 

WA
LL

3.00

3.00

0.2
3 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL
0.2

3 M
T. 

TH
. R

.C.
C. 

WA
LL

0.2
3 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL
0.2

3 M
T. 

TH
. R

.C.
C. 

WA
LL

0.2
3 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL

0.1
5 M

T. 
TH

. R
.C.

C. 
WA

LL

3.0
0

3.12

3.0
5

3.12

12.73

12.18

3.2
6

27
.12

3.12

- - - -

13
.09

3.0
0 M

T. 
WI

DE
 AP

PR
OA

CH
 RO

AD
TO

TA
L L

EN
GT

H =
13

.09
 M

T.

3.0
0 M

T. 
WI

DE
 AP

PR
OA

CH
 RO

AD
TO

TA
L L

EN
GT

H =
13

.09
 M

T.

CV-2

12.73 X 3.00 38.19=CV-2

TOTAL AREA 67.26=

12.73

3.0
0

FIRE LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

8 PERSON
FRD

FRD LIFT
1.91 X 1.70

6 PERSON

11.72 X 3.72 43.60=RO-5

7.48

3.0
8

5.06

5.17

3.7
0

11.72

11.72

12.27

RO-1

OTHER'S PARKING Sq.Mts.
HOLLOW PLINTH PARKING CALC.

8.57 X 2.12 18.17=RO-1

2.1
2

8.57

N

PA
RA

PE
T W

AL
L

1.1
5 M

T. 
HT

.
PA

RA
PE

T W
AL

L
1.1

5 M
T. 

HT
.

PA
RA

PE
T W

AL
L

1.1
5 M

T. 
HT

.
PA

RA
PE

T W
AL

L
1.1

5 M
T. 

HT
.

6.9
3

6.9
3

RAMP DOWN TO
BASEMENT FLOOR

RAMP DOWN TO
BASEMENT FLOOR

RAMP UP TO
GROUND FLOOR

X

X

0.18

SL
AB

 LO
AD

 BE
RIN

G 
CA

PA
CIT

Y 4
0 T

ON
.

SL
AB

 LO
AD

 BE
RIN

G 
CA

PA
CIT

Y 4
0 T

ON
.

EARLIER APPROVED SUB DIVISION PLAN
AS PER REFERANCE CASE NO. PRM/7511/5054
DATED 6 JUNE 1989 AND PLOT AREA OF
S.P. NO. 1 SHOWN 691.50 SQ.MT.

LAYOUT PLAN & G.F PARKING LAYOUT PLAN & BASEMENT PLAN
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1.50

RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING (RAH) PROJECT 

TREE PLANTATION TABLE
REQ. NOS. OF TREE @ 5/200 SQ.MT

COMMUNITY BIN REQ. CALC. (RESI.)
1 UNIT = 10 LTR
REQ. 22 UNIT = 220 LTR 22

8
=

SAY 3 NOS.=1 BIN 80 LTR
PROVIDED 80 X 3 = 240 LTR NOS. COMMUNITY BIN

PERCOLATING WELL TABLE
REQ. NOS. OF PERCOLATION WELL @ 1/4000 SQ.MT.
PROVI NOS. OF PERCOLATION WELL 
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4000
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REQUIRED

F.S.I. AREA USED
REQ. PARKING 20%
REQ. CAR PARKING 50%
REQ. OTHER'S PARKING 40%
REQ. VISITOR'S PARKING 10% 
TOTAL PARKING

1735.85
347.17
173.58
138.86

34.71
347.15

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
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71.99

PROVIDED
HOLLOW PLINTH TOTAL

PARKING AREA TABLE (RESI.)

(1859.70 - 123.85)
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F.S.I. AREA USED
REQ. PARKING 50%

PROVIDED
HOLLOW PLINTH TOTAL

PARKING AREA TABLE (COMM.)
BASEMENT   

53.82 53.82

COMMUNITY BIN REQ. CALC. (COMM.)

SANITARY REQ.CALC.

123.85TOTAL COMMERCIAL AREA =
32  PERSONNO. OF USERS     =   181.99 / 4      =

ASSUME 16 GENTS & 16 LADIES USERS

GENTS LADIES

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

WC URINAL WC URINAL
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1 1 1 ---
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NOTES RELATED TO CGDCR 2017 :-
· IT IS CERTIFIED THAT PLOT UNDER REFERENCE IS SURVEYED BY ME AND THE DIMENSIONS OF ALL SIDES OF PLOT AND PLOT

AREA AS SHOWN IN PLAN ARE MEASURED BY ENGINEER ON RECORD AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNERSHIP/REVENUE
RECORD.

· ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING OPEN MARGENAL SPACE AND MARGIN.
· THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL MAINHOLE IS VERYFIED BY ME ON SITE AND PREMISES CAN GET

DRAINAGE CONNECTION.
· IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO C.G.D.C.R.-2017, ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING ARE CHECKED AND NECESSARY

ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.
· IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 4.4.3 OF THE C.G.D.C.R.-2017, THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS

DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.
· DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.11 AND 13.1.13  OF

C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· PEDESTTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.14  OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017.
· LIFT IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.12 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.6  OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.
· WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQUIRMENT PROVIDED AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT-2016
· ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.13.11 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· DRAINAGE FACILITY IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.10OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLACE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISIONOF THE CLAUSE NO.13.7 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.6 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE PAVING OF BUILDING UNIT/FINAL PLOT AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.3 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF BUILDING IS AS PER NORMS OF SPACIFIED IN THE INDIAN STANDARD AND NECESSARY ACTION

SHALL BE TAKEN FOR THE STRUCTUREAL SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
· RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.2  OF

C.G.D.C.R-2017
· COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.17.2.4 & 17.2.5 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· TREE PALNTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.17.4 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.5  OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO.18 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER 14 OF C.G.D.C.R-2017
· FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL  BE MADE  AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2016

ANDFIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013
· MAINTANANCE AND UPGRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER CHAPTER NO.19 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION & GENERATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.17.5.1 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
· THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERNAL FACADE SHALL BE NON REFLACTIVE AND PROVIDED UP TO MAX OF 50 % OF

THE TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF EACH FAÇADE WITH THE PROVISION OF SAFETY RAILLING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER  CLAUSE
NO.13.13 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017

· MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SLAB SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING BEARING CAPACITY OF 45
60 TONNES PER SQUARE METER

SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER NO.14 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT - 2016

NOTES RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY  :-
1)  HYDRANT SYSTEM

ON/OFF SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT OUTLET,  AT EACH FLOOR FOR THE MAIN FIRE PUMP
AT THE UNDERGROUND WATER TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3BAR PRESSURE AS MEASURED
AT THE TERRACE LEVEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 METERS HEIGHT SHOULD NOT BE OF LESS THAN 100 MM. INTERNAL DIAMETER.
THE RISER SHOULD BE CONNECTED THE BOTTOM OF THE TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP VALVE AND A NRV TO ACT AS A
DOWN-COMER.

ONE RISER IN REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR AREA AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO, TWO OR MORE
PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A SEPERATE RISER WITH ALL THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE ONE HYDRANT OUTLET WITH A COUPLING FOR ATTACHING A 63MM. DIA. HOSE. 25MM. BORE
HOSE-REEL HOSE WITH 8MM. SHUT-OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR LANDING. THE LENGTH OF THE HOSE-BOX WITH 15 METERS LONG
63MM. DIA. HOSE AND 12.5MM. BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE FLOORS. THE HOSE-REEL HOSE SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THE RISER.

FIRE-SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE ENTRY TO THE PREMISES WHERE A FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE
CAN APPROACH EASILY.

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY IF NOT LESS THAN 20,000 LITERS. THE UNDERGROUND TANK SHALL BE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1,00,000 LITERS.
2) FIRE LIFT

THE FIRE-LIFT AND ALL THE LIFTS SHOULD HAVE A PROVISION TO GROUND AUTO-MATICALLY IN CASE OF ELECTRICITY
FAILURE. EACH BUILDING SHOULD HAVE AT LEAST ONE LIFT AS A FIRE-LIFT AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE
PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A FIRE-LIFT. LIFT-WELL SHOULD HAVE BLOWERS TO PRESSURIZE THE LIFT-WELL SO
CONNECTED THAT IT WILL AUTOMATICALLY OPERATE WHEN ALARM CALL POINT IS OPERATE, SO THAT IT PREVENTS THE LIFT WELL
GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.
3) FIRE ALARM:
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Roof Top Solar Energy Installations and Generation:
Space for Roof Top Solar Energy Installations and
Generation system to be provided as per Cl.No.17.5.1,
table no.17.3 of CGDCR-2017

OPEN TERRACE FLOOR PLAN WITH
STAIR CABIN, L.M.R. & O.H.W.T.
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Location

Architect 

Swastik 9 Studio

Project Address
Kushal Apartment, Lad Society Road, Vastrapur, 
Ahmedabad - 380015

Structure Design By 
Mahesh M Prabhakar

Developed By

HND Projects Pvt Ltd
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